4
3
 S
e
ri
e
s
E
C
D
 B
a
r
E
B
P
 B
a
r
In
li
n
e
"M
in
i
J
a
c
"
C
o
n
n
e
c
to
r
"J
S
T
"
C
o
n
n
e
c
to
r
Port Size
0 Base Mount Body
A M3 Metric
Configuration
0 Base Mount Body
A Inline Body
How to Order 43 Series
(8mm Valve)
43A - X X X - RXXX-XXX
Body Type
A Inline 5 - Port
L Base Mount Body
Solenoid Assembly
Lead Wire Length
0* No Lead Wire
A 18"
B 24"
C 36"
D 48"
E 72"
F 96"
G 120"
H 144"
P** Base Plug-In
Manual Operator
0 No Operator
1 Recessed Non-Locking
 Operator
3 Extended Non-Locking
 Operator
How to Order 43 Series
Solenoid Assembly
R XX X - X XX
Voltage
DC 24VDC (1.8w)
DD 24VDC (2.5w)
DE 24VDC (3.0w)
DF 24VDC (4.0w)
DJ 12VDC (1.8w)
DK 12VDC (2.5w)
DL 12VDC (3.0w)
DM 12VDC (4.0w)
Electrical Connectors
BA Flying Leads
BB Flying Leads w/ LED
BC Flying Leads w/ MOV
BD Flying Leads w/ LED and MOV
DA Base Plug-In
DB  Base Plug-In with LED
DC Base Plug-In with MOV
DD Base Plug-In with LED and MOV
RA Mini JAC Solenoid Plug-In
RB Mini JAC Solenoid Plug-In with LED
RC Mini JAC Solenoid Plug-In wth MOV
RD Mini JAC Solenoid Plug-In with LED and MOV
TA JST Solenoid Plug-In
TB JST Solenoid Plug-In w/ LED
TC JST Solenoid Plug-In w/ MOV
TD JST Solenoid Plug-In w/ LED and MOV
 *  Not Available for Flying Leads Connector
**  Use With "D" Type Connectors
Configuration
1 Side Cylinder Port
2 Bottom Cylinder Port
Style
A Standard Bar
How to Order 43 Series
EBP Circuit Bar
EBP43A - XX X X X - XX - 9
Spacing
00 Standard Spacing
 8.5 mm
Port Size
A M3 Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
B M3 Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
C M3 Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
D #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
E #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
F #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
G M5 Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
H M5 Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
J M5 Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
K 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ NPTF Thru Ports
L 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
M 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
Note: Thru Ports are 1/8"
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Manifold
Number of Stations
Configuration
1 Side Cylinder Port
2 Bottom Cylinder Port
Style
A Standard Bar
How to Order 43 Series
ECD Circuit Bar
ECD43A - XX X X X - XX XX - 9
Spacing
00 Standard Spacing
 8.5 mm
Port Size
A M3 Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
B M3 Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
C M3 Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
D #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
E #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
F #10-32 UNF Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
G M5 Cyl. w/ NPTF Thru Ports
H M5 Cyl. w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
J M5 Cyl. w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
K 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ NPTF Thru Ports
L 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ BSPPL Thru Ports
M 1/8" Tube Receptacle Cyl.
 w/ BSPTR Thru Ports
Valves, Cover Plates Assembled to Manifold
Number of Stations
Replacement Parts and Accessories
Consult Factory     Blank Station Kit
N-33001          Body to Bar Fastening Kit
Base Electrical
A0 Standard (No Light)